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INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 
VERTICAL CARGO BARRIER CBR-ESC-1 

For 2020-2023 FORD ESCAPE 

TOOLS REQUIRED: 
 
Standard and Metric Socket Sets      

 

Always! 

 Read all instructions before installing any Havis, Inc. products. 
 Use hardware provided with install kit  

 

PARTS and MOUNTING HARDWARE: 

QTY                  DESCRIPTION                             PART# 

1                    Rear Cargo Barrier                                                   26750 

1                    Upper Section Rear Cargo Barrier                         26751 

1                    Driver Side Trim     26752 

1          Passenger Side Trim    26753 

2          Floor Bracket     26754 

1          Driver side rear bracket    26755 

1          Passenger Side Bracket    26756 

12                  ¼ - 20 Hex serrated nut    16013 

10                  ¼ - 20 flat washer    16122      

8          ¼ - 20 x ¾ Carriage Bolt    16223 

10                  ¼ - 20 x ¾ Hex Bolt    16326 

4                     M8 x 1.25 Hex Nut    27310 

4                     3/8 Washer     16127 
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Remove rear cargo floor and foam cargo panels 

Attach side filler panels and upper section of cargo 

barrier with hex bolts and serrated nuts. Tighten all 

hardware, reinstall foam cargo panels and cargo floor. 

Installation complete. 

 

Use the M8x1.25 nuts and 3/8 washers to attach 

lower support to OEM studs at side floor. 

Remove OEM rear seat bolt and install two floor 

brackets. One each side. 

Loosely attach driver and passenger side 

vertical supports to barrier using 3/4" carriage 

bolts and serrated nuts. 

Fold rear seats forward and carefully place cargo 

barrier behind rear seats. Attach cargo barrier to 

floor brackets with serrated nuts. 


